
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010744-2024 

Contract

Supply of cardboard pallets and associated packaging
products

FCDO Services

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010744

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039436  

Published 3 April 2024, 12:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

FCDO Services

Hanslope Park

Milton Keynes

MK19 7BH

Email

purchasingenquiries@fcdo.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1908515789

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010744-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010744-2024
mailto:purchasingenquiries@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.fcdoservices.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of cardboard pallets and associated packaging products

Reference number

XLY120/159/22CE

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79920000 - Packaging and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of cardboard pallets, crates and associated packaging products to support its

https://www.fcdoservices.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

shipping responsibilities. Products are fully recyclable - cardboard pallets, crates and

modular elements (such as side sleeves and lids) both to industry standard dimensions and
bespoke measurements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supplier to provide cardboard pallets, crates and associated packaging products to support
its shipping responsibilities. The Supplier is to provide fully recyclable - cardboard pallets,
crates and modular elements (such as side sleeves and lids) both to industry standard
dimensions and bespoke measurements to accommodate local destination restrictions
FCDO Services dispatch team have to work within.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Techical / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-036564

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

XLY120/159/22CE

Title

Supply of cardboard pallets and associated packaging products

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/036564-2022


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THE ALTERNATIVE PALLET COMPANY

60 Sinclair Drive, Park Farm Industrial Estate,

Wellingborough, Northamptonshire,

NN8 6UY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

FCDO Services

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T16:10:31+0100
	TCPDF




